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Day Pitney Represents TriStruX LLC in Sale to Huron Capital

Day Pitney LLP represented TriStruX LLC in its successful sale to Huron Capital, a middle-market private equity firm.
TriStruX LLC, which based is a Clifton, New Jersey, is a leading national provider of telecom infrastructure services to
wireless carriers, cable companies, and OEMs. The Day Pitney team was led by Scott Beach, chair of the Corporate and
Business Department, and included Brian Fischer (Mergers, Acquisitions and Joint Ventures), Paty Durelli (Mergers,
Acquisitions and Joint Ventures), Matt Carey (Mergers, Acquisitions and Joint Ventures), and Alexis Coudert (Mergers,
Acquisitions and Joint Ventures). Additional team members included Beth Barton (Environmental), David Doyle (Employee
Benefits), April Condon (Real Estate), Rachel Gonzalez (Employment and Labor), Justin Hannan (Tax), Mike Kaufman
(Finance), James Leva (Employment and Labor), Thomas O'Mullane (Employee Benefits), Lane Watson (Antitrust), Stephen
Ziobrowski (Tax), and Brianna Tibett (Environmental).

The deal was featured in PEHub.
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https://www.pehub.com/huron-acquires-tristrux/

Key Contacts

Elizabeth C. Barton R. Scott Beach April F. Condon
Of Counsdl Partner Partner

Hartford, CT | (860) 275-0371 Greenwich, CT | (203) 862-7824 Stamford, CT | (203) 977-7554
echarton@daypitney.com Stamford, CT | (203) 977-7336 acondon@daypitney.com

rsbeach@daypitney.com

David P. Doyle | Patricia J. Durelli Brian W. Fischer

Partner Partner Partner
Parsippany, NJ | (973) 966-8136 Hartford, CT | (860) 275-0494 Hartford, CT | (860) 275-0635
ddoyle@daypitney.com pdurelli@daypitney.com bfischer@daypitney.com

° DAY PITNEY ... News 2



Rachel A. Gonzalez

Partner
Parsippany, NJ | (973) 966-8201

New York, NY | (212) 297-5800

rgonzalez@daypitney.com

James M. Leva

Partner
Parsippany, NJ | (973) 966-8416

Stamford, CT | (973) 966-8416

jleva@daypitney.com

2 DAY PITNEY ...

Justin M. Hannan

Partner
Boston, MA | (617) 345-4619

jhannan@daypitney.com

ThomasF. J. O'Mullane

Partner
Parsippany, NJ | (973) 966-8413

tomullane@daypitney.com

Michael W. Kaufman

Partner
Stamford, CT | (203) 977-7421

New York, NY | (212) 297-2470

mkaufman@daypitney.com

Brianna E. Tibétt

Associate
Hartford, CT | (860) 275-0141

btibett@daypitney.com

News

3



Lane T. Watson
Partner

Hartford, CT | (860) 275-0355

ltwatson@daypitney.com

° DAY PITNEY ... —_



